

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Steve Carter to Engrossed House Bill No. 429 by Representative Steve Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 6, change "taxes and special assessments;" to "taxes;"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

5 "(4) Notwithstanding the authority granted by this Subsection, no college
6 shall enter an agreement for cooperative economic development pursuant to this
7 Section without approval of its management board."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, line 25, change "five-year" to "three-year"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 4, line 7, after "behalf" insert a comma ","

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 4, line 8, delete "special assessment bonds,"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 4, line 28, after "Title," delete the remainder of the line and insert "except the"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 5, line 1, after "33:9039.29." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 5, line 10, delete "or assessments"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 5, at the end of line 11, delete "taxes or" and at the beginning of line 12 delete
22 "assessments." and insert "taxes."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 5, at the end of line 12, delete "or" and at the beginning of line 13, delete
25 "assessments"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 5, at the end of line 16, delete "taxes or" and at the beginning of line 17 delete
3 "assessments." and insert "taxes."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 12

5 On page 5, line 19, delete "or assessments"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 13

7 On page 5, line 20, delete "or assessments"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9 On page 5, line 24, change "no such election is required," to "an election is not required"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

11 On page 5, line 25, delete "or assessments"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 5, line 29, change "does and shall be construed to provide" to "provides"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 17

15 On page 6, line 1, change "taxes or assessments." to "taxes."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 18

17 On page 6, line 2, delete "or assessments"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 19

19 On page 7, line 20, delete "shall be"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 20

21 On page 8, line 13, delete "as such"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 21

23 On page 8, line 20, change "hereunder," to "pursuant to this Subsection."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 22

25 On page 8, line 23, change "said" to "the"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 23

27 On page 8, at the end of line 23, change "cause" to "cause." and at the beginning of line 24,
28 delete "whatsoever."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 24

30 On page 9, line 7, delete "authorized to be"